

SPRINT PROGRAM Successfully Concludes Summer Enrollment

Global youth internship initiative SPRINT PROGRAM completes successful summer session, offering 48 students from seven countries diverse remote internships.

SEOUL, SOUTH KOREA, July 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The internationally acclaimed youth internship initiative, SPRINT PROGRAM, has once again achieved a milestone by selling out its summer slots. From June to August, the program ran 11 distinct sessions, engaging 48 high school students from seven countries in remote internships.

This summer's program encompassed a wide array of fields, including artificial intelligence, engineering, app and web development, global marketing, biotechnology, medicine, and e-

settings.



commerce. Students were paired with companies based on their interests and academic focus, allowing them to gain practical experience and apply theoretical knowledge in real-world

Participating companies were spread across the globe, from the United States to South Korea, Singapore, the United Kingdom, Norway, France, and Indonesia. This global reach enabled students to experience diverse working environments and cultural backgrounds, broadening their international perspectives.

A highlight of the program is the Monthly Mentoring Forum, which students will participate in over the next year. Through these monthly online meetings, students will enhance their strategic thinking and presentation skills. Such long-term mentoring is anticipated to play a crucial role in their growth and development.

SPRINT PROGRAM offers these internships every summer and winter break, with applications for the upcoming winter session opening in October. The winter program will also cover a variety of fields, providing tailored internship opportunities to match students' academic interests.

Through initiatives like SPRINT PROGRAM, students gain international experience and professional knowledge, laying a strong foundation for their future careers. The program eagerly anticipates watching more students grow and succeed on the global stage.

Callus Company Inc., through its SPRINT PROGRAM, aims to balance the demand and supply of internship opportunities. By offering valuable experiences to talented students and providing growing companies with competent interns, the program maximizes the potential of both students and businesses.

Ryan Kim
Callus Company Inc.
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/731207220

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.